



सं.सं: भा.बि.प्रा./पू.क्षे./कोल/ईई/उप-प्रभाग-I/W-C-10/2023-24/436
Ref. AAI/ER/Kol/EE/Sub.Div.-I/W-C-10/2023-24/436

दिनांक: 10/01/2024
Date: 10/01/2024

सेवा में / To,
M/s Shree Gouri Electric Enterprise
9/A Gurudas Dutta Garden Lane,
P.S. Ultadanga,
Kolkata - 700067

विषय / Sub :- एन.एस.सी.बी.आई. हवाई अड्डे, कोलकाता परिचालन क्षेत्र में एचटी/एलटी केबलों का प्रतिस्थापन/स्थानांतरण और 400 केवीए तेल आधारित ट्रांसफार्मर का प्रतिस्थापन।

Replacement/Relocation of HT/LT cables and replacement of 400KVA oil type transformer inside Operational Area, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata.

संदर्भ / Ref.- (i) E-Tender ID No.: - 2023_AAI_173899_1.
(ii) E-Tender opened on 22.12.2023 (Financial Bid).

Dear Sir(s),

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपका प्रस्ताव अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ऑफर राशि कुल रु. **1,31,28,000.00** (रूपये एक करोड़ इकतीस लाख अट्ठाइस हजार मात्र) जीएसटी के सिवा, जो कि टेंडर की न्यायोचित निविदा राशी रु. **1,88,91,589.00** से **30.51%** (तीस दशमलव पांच एक प्रतिशत) नीचे है।

Your offer for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, for the sum of ₹ **1,31,28,000.00** (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only) excluding GST, which is **30.51% (Thirty Point Five-One Percent)** below the Justified Cost of ₹ **1,88,91,589.00** put to tender (without GST).

- संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभि. -वि.), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा, ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से आप अथवा आपके द्वारा अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि नियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक **24-01-2024** तक संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभि-वि.), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा, ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 के कार्यालय में करारनामा पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसको पूरा करने हेतु उपस्थित हों। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- (रु. एक सौ) मात्र के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

The Dy.GM (Engg. -Elect.), ER, AAI, N.S.C.B.I. Airport, Kolkata 700052 shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Dy. GM (Engg.-Elect.), ER, Airports Authority of India, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata 700052 by **24-01-2024** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd.

Sahosh
10/01/24
Dam(EE)

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि की बकाया रु. 9,34,968.00 (रुपये नौ लाख चौतीस हजार नौ सौ अड़सठ मात्र) जमा करें अन्यथा निविदा दस्तावेज के धारा 1ए, पृष्ठ संख्या 68 के अनुसार उक्त राशि रनिंग बिल से कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit ₹ 9,34,968.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per Clause 1A, Page no. – 68 of the tender documents.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और ठेका श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन अवश्य करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and Other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 and minimum wages act and rules there of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको एतद्वारा इस कार्य के लिए नियोजित की जाने वाली सामग्री और श्रमिकों के लिए निविदा दस्तावेज के धारा नंबर 46, पृष्ठ संख्या 124-125 के अनुसार CAR नीति प्रस्तुत करने का निवेदन किया जाता है।

You are hereby directed to submit all documents as per GCC Clause No. 46, Page No. 124-125 of tender document for materials and workers to be employed for this work separately.

6. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप तुरंत वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-वि.), पू. क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा, 1st फ्लोर, न्यू ओपरेशनल कमप्लेक्स, ने. सु. च. बो. अ. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता 700052 से मिलें वह आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are requested to contact with the Senior Manager (E-E), ER, Airports Authority of India, 1st Floor, New Operational Complex, NSCBI Airport, Kolkata 700052 who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य समाप्त करने का समय **06 (छह) महीने** और इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10वें दिन से इसकी गणना की जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 (Six) months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

8. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज को संबोधित किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

Contd.

Shreshth
10/01/24
Dam(E/E)

9. कृपया पावती भेजें और स्वीकृति प्रतिलिपि के तौर पर संलग्नित पत्र की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति इस कार्यालय को अवश्य भेजें ।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. यदि अंग्रेज़ी और हिन्दी पाठ में कोई असंगति पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेज़ी पाठ को सही माना जाएगा ।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

संलग्न / Encl: 1. Schedule of Work (Page 1-4).

2. Form of Certificate by Principal Employer (Form III)

निष्ठापूर्वक/Yours faithfully,

Shhosh
10/01/24
Dm(ह/ह)

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि) / Dy. GM(E-E)
भा. बि. प्रा., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पू.क्षे / AAI, RHQ-ER
कोलकाता 700052/Kolkata 700052.

एलिना घोष / Elina Ghosh
उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Dy. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.)
भा.वि.प्रा., क्षे.मू.-पू.क्षे. / A.A.I, RHQ-ER
ने.सु.च.ब.अं. हवाई अड्डा / N.S.C.B.I Airport
कोलकाता-700052 / Kolkata-700052

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: <AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA>

Name of Work: <Replacement/Relocation of HT/LT cables and replacement of 400KVA oil type transformer inside Operational Area, NSCB I Airport, Kolkata>

Contract No: <2023_AAL_173899_1>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	SHREE GOURI ELECTRIC ENTERPRISE					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	7	8	10
1	Design, Fabrication, Supply & ITC including civil foundation work of 12.0 KV, 21kA for 3 sec, SF6 insulated extendable outdoor type 5 way Ring Main Unit. Consisting of 02 Nos. 630 A capacity Load Break Switches (LBS) for incomers and 03 Nos. 630 A capacity VCB switches for Outgoings suitable for termination of 3c x 300 sq.mm., XLPE, Al, Armoured 11KV grade HT cable, housed in suitable SF6 insulated enclosure with all types of protection relays & metering (as specified below) and necessary accessories etc. as required. The operation of the switches shall be spring charged and motorised. RMU shall be suitable for outdoor operation in highly corosive atmosphere and shall be with suitable IP protection.					
1.01	A. Load Break Switch (LBS) each comprising of the following: 12KV, 630A, 21kA motorized Load break switch with built in earth switch Mechanical position indicator (On/off/earthed) Live cable indicator Cable termination bushing suitable for upto 2 RUN 3Cx300 Sq mm, XLPE cable Cable termination cover boots Fault passage indicator (FPI) with in-built Overcurrent, Short Circuit and earth fault indication (in one LBS) B. Vacuum circuit breaker (VCB) each comprising of the following: 12KV, 630A, 21kA VCB with motorized spring charging mechanism and tripping/closing coil. Motor operator 630A disconnector with built in earth switch Mechanical position indicator (On/off/earthed) Live cable indicator Self powered O/C+ E/F relay Multifunctional energy meter Class 1.0. Suitable ratio CT --/1-1A, Class - 1.0, 2.5VA for metering and Class 10P10, 2.5VA for protection Cable termination bushing suitable for upto 1 RUN 3Cx300 Sq mm, XLPE cable Cable termination cover boots (Push on type) C. Air Insulated Bus Connected Metering Unit (M) comprising the following Air Insulated enclosure with necessary bus connection PT 6KV/Rt 3/110V/Rt3, 25VA, class-1.0 Voltmeter with selector switch R/Y/B indicating lamps 11KV/230V AC, 1KVA control transformer Battery and battery charger, 7Ah, (1P-230V AC, O/P - 24V DC) RMU degree of protection shall be IP54 for outer enclosure and IP67 for SF6 tank The RMU shall be provided with potential free contacts at the multi core terminal blocks for SCADA compatibility.	1.000	JOB	1150000.00	1150000.00	INR Eleven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
2	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of 400 KVA, 6-11/0.415 KV dual core, 3 Phase, 50 Hz, Dyn 11, indoor ONAN type, copper wound transformer with OFF load tap changing arrangement on HV side in steps of +/- 2.5% & -7.5%, having cable end boxes on HV side suitable for 3 x 300 sqmm XLPE cable of 11 KV grade and 800 Amp. bus for Cable Termination on LV side complete with all accessories i/c first filling of filtered dehydrated oil and confirming to IS 2026 (Part 1 to Part 5) & as per specification attached complete in all respects as required at site.	1.000	Job	1400000.00	1400000.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Only
3	Supply of following sizes of Aluminium Power Cables, multi stranded conductor, XLPE Insulated, Armoured, FRLSH at outer sheathed, 11kV (E) grade as per IS 7098(Part II) with up to date amendments. 3 core 120 Sq.mm.	5000.000	Meter	1000.00	5000000.00	INR Fifty Lakh Only

Gen / Elin

38hosh
10/01/24
Dam (E/E)

एलिना घोष / Elina Ghosh
 आ. महावक् (अप. वि.) / Dy. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)
 भा. वि. प्र. अ. क्षेत्र - पू. से. A.A.I. RHQ-ER
 प. च. ब. अ. हवाई अड्डा / N.S.C.B.I Airport
 कलकत्ता-700052 / Kolkata-700052

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	7	8	10
4	Supply of following sizes of Aluminium Power Cables, multi stranded conductor, XLPE Insulated, Armoured, FRLSH at outer sheathed, 1.1kV (E) grade as per IS 7098(Part I) with up to date amendments. 3.5 core 185 Sq.mm.	2000.000	Meter	875.00	1750000.00	INR Seventeen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
5	Supply of 160 mm outer dia HDPE (high density polyethylene) pipe conforming to IS 4984: 2016 and upto date ammendments along with its necessary accessories like coupler, end plugs etc. PE-80, PN-6.	2300.000	Meter	650.00	1495000.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only
6	Laying of 160 mm outer dia HDPE (high density polyethylene) pipe conforming to IS 4984: 2016 and upto date ammendments along with its necessary accessories like coupler, end plugs etc. below the ground (i/c road crossing, cement concrete drain area, etc) at a depth of min 1.5 m through HDD method with fusion welding of HDPE pipes as per site requirement.	2300.000	Meter	50.00	115000.00	INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only
7	Supply of DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked of 160mm outer dia conforming to IS 16205, Part 24 : 2018 and upto date ammendments along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. as required.	3300.000	Meter	200.00	660000.00	INR Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
8	Laying of DWC HDPE pipe along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (upto120 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	3300.000	Meter	50.00	165000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only
9	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required. Upto 120 sq. mm	75.000	Meter	400.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
10	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/HUME/ METAL pipe as required. Upto 120 sq. mm	4100.000	Meter	20.00	82000.00	INR Eighty Two Thousand Only
11	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required. Upto 120 sq. mm	50.000	Meter	100.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
12	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation and refilling the trench etc as required, but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering.					
12.01	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	50.000	Meter	400.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
13	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/ HDPE pipe as required.					
13.01	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	1500.000	Meter	20.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
14	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required.					
14.01	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	25.000	Meter	100.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
15	Supplying and making indoor cable end termination with heat shrinkable jointing kit complete with all accessories including lugs suitable for following size of 3 core, XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 11 KV grade as required : 120 sq.mm.	10.000	Each	4500.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only

एलिना घोष / Elina Ghosh
उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि. वि.) / Dy. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.)
भा.वि.प्रा., क्षेत्र-पूर.क्षेत्र. / A.A.I, RHQ-ER
ने.सु.च.ब.अं. हवाई अड्डा / N.S.C.B.I Airport
कोलकाता-700052 / Kolkata-700052

Sahash
10/01/24
Dgm (वे)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	4	5	7	8	10
16	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and Copper lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE copper conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3½ X 150 sq. mm (50mm)	2.000	Each	1000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
17	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3½ X 185 sq. mm (57mm)	2.000	Each	4000.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
18	Supplying and making straight through cable jointing with heat shrinkable jointing kit complete with all accessories including ferrules suitable for following size of 3 core, XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 11 KV grade as required : 120 sq. mm.	10.000	Each	8000.00	80000.00	INR Eighty Thousand Only
19	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3½ X 185 sq. mm	4.000	Each	8000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
20	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (upto 120 cm deep) and re-filling etc as required					
20.01	100 mm	24.000	Meter	2000.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
20.02	150 mm	36.000	Meter	3000.00	108000.00	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Only
21	Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. (but without charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	4.000	Each	7000.00	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only
22	Supplying and laying 25 mm X 5 mm G.I strip at 0.50 metre below ground as strip earth electrode, including connection/ terminating with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer etc. as required.	50.000	Meter	150.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only

Shash
 10/01/24
 Dam (SE)
 एलिना घोष / Elina Ghosh
 उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Dy. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.)
 भा.वि.प्रा., क्षेत्र-पू.क्षेत्र / A.A.I, R+Q-ER
 नै.सु.च.ब.अं. हवाई अड्डा / N.S.C.B.I Airport
 कोलकाता-700052 / Kolkata-700052

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	7	8	10
23	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	75.000	Meter	500.00	37500.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
24	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	30.000	Meter	150.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
25	Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	2.000	Each	18000.00	36000.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Only
26	Supplying and laying 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip at 0.50 metre below ground as strip earth electrode, including connection/ terminating with nut, bolt, spring, washer etc. as required.	35.000	Meter	1300.00	45500.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
27	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with brass nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	30.000	Meter	1600.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
28	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	35.000	Meter	1200.00	42000.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Only
29	Providing brick work (in width 225 mm or more) with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 7.5 in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) at all levels.	20.000	Cum	5000.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
30	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) at all levels finished with a floating coat of neat cement.	90.000	Sq.m	350.00	31500.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Only
31	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation etc including form work etc as required.	20.000	Cum	7000.00	140000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Thousand Only
32	Excavation and refilling in soft soil including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 metres.	100.000	Cum	250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
33	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	20.000	Cum	1000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
34	Dismantling of HT/LT power cable upto 185 sq.mm. from existing Masonary Duct/HUME pipe/HDPE pipes.	100.000	Meter	300.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
35	Dismantling of existing 400 KVA oil Type Transformer with all its accessories and removal all cable termination etc. as complete carefully without damaging the existing and facility and transportation of panel to the AAI Store with in a distance of 3 Km inside operational area.	1.000	Job	25000.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
36	Underground survey using ground penetrating Radar (GPR) to detect existing utilities up to 5 meter depth along with 5 meter wide corridor, underground survey using EPL to detect existing preparation of route diagram for the above.	800.000	Meter	350.00	280000.00	INR Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					13128000.00	INR One Crore Thirty One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR One Crore Thirty One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only			

एलिना घोष / Elina Ghosh

उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Dy. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.)

भा.वि.प्रा., क्षेत्र-पू.क्षेत्र. / A.A.I, RHQ-ER

ने.सु.च.ब.अं. हवाई अड्डा / N.S.C.B.I Airport

कोलकाता-700052 / Kolkata-700052

Sahosh
10/01/24